ERS RECORD 5, DOUGLAS COUNTY |

 com

o . T,e‘rm, 19

WSSION

Ad'ay of

TR neor7s
o '%Lﬁéﬁ¢¢ffﬁ£é%k¥_FremOnt.Hoinberger;’maintenandefsupérvisor; appeared_beforeJthé'Bdadetoﬁ
0 aﬁ;j -" - recommend. that Charles Bray be reclassified from grounds helper with a cur- .|
NS (7 i ‘rent §alary;of.$763,86 per month, to.the position.of grounds maintenance. foref . '’
T - »man with a salary of $946 per month, effective January 31, 1981. After . dis- |
| o cussion it was moved by Mr. Cragan that this recommendation be approved, ' |
: ' Xl'ﬂ seconded by Mrs. Bradley, and carried unanimously. . .
: Sﬁc%%ajkzg '~ The Board noted receipt .of a memo from Don Gordon, county appraiser, stating
S that the status for Elizabeth Affalter:should be changed from permanent part-

- [N >

time to a leave-of-absence effective January 17, 1981. -

i Lébg” e 'OﬁﬂfKatgy_Eamilton,>Vaileyview Admiﬂistrét&r; éﬁpeafédvbeforegthefBOéfd to feéom-vff
- + - mend the following rate i for Valleyvi ‘ i aTo
@Qiﬂaf”vyﬁpd¥--g1,.1gs1;' owing ra 1n§rease§ o? al eyv1ew Car? Home,,effect1v¢ Mgrgh ,

L Priv§te.Room: $755fper‘month ($65 per month’incréase)' ‘ o
4-bed wards: $660 per month ($85 per month increase) - }
2-bed wards:  $715 per-month ($75 per month increase)

- After discussion it was moved by Mr. Cragan that this recommendation be ap- |
" proved, seconded by:Mrs. Bradley, and carried unanimously. It should-be
noted that this is'the first rate increase for Valleyview Care Home in a full

| - year. ‘
' S : éﬁﬂééQ " nan. Carrol Crossfield, president of the F.O.P.,'and'sheriff Rex‘Johnson‘appeared.vf’
, _ - Pé&akb j?ﬁ - before the Board to request County participation in repairing a bridge on the}
‘ S O ~0'ML64' road used to ingress and egress the F.0.P. Building near .Lone Star Lake.
Horn L, Sheriff Rex Johnson stated that the County also uses this building for tar-

get practice. After discussion it was moved by Mrs. Bradley that the County
pay up to $500 for concrete for repairing this bridge to be paid from the
commissioner's budget, seconded by Mr. Cragan, and carried unanimously.

Zugﬁéfl 7m£ffaﬁf,The Board considered a Lease Agreement between the City of Lawrence, Kansas,
oo 0 ..z/and Douglas County for building rental, etc., at the Wastewater Treatment
L _Yfii- Plant on East 8th Street for the year 1981, which building is used by the
¢057 Douglas County Noxious Weed Department. After discussion it was moved by
Mrs. Bradley that this Lease Agreement be approved, seconded by Mr. Cragan,
and carried unanimously. A copy of-this Lease Agreement will be on file in
the County Commission Office.

. :3 0 "In compliance with XK.S.A. 2-133, the Board considered appointments to the
QALU\ et &8P Douglas County Fair Board for the period February 1, 1981 to January 31,
)65 1 CLﬂM;JﬁwdjL,IQSZ. After discussion it was moved by Mrs. Bradley that the following ap-

pointments be made for this one-year period: Tom Patchen, representing the
City of Lawrence, (six-year term expires 1-31-87); Ross Wulfkuhle, represent-
ing Kanwaka Township, (Six-year term expires 1-31-87); Don Palmateer, repre-
senting Grant Township, -(six-year term expires 1-31-83); W. E. (Bill) Rice,
representing Willow Springs Township, (six-year term expires 1-31-83); Judy
Wulfkuhle, representing Clinton Township, (six-year term expires 1-31-83);
Gerald Ice, representing Lecompton Township, (six-year term expires 1-31-83);|
Charles B. Taylor, Jr., representing Wakarusa Township, (six-year term ex-
pires 1-31-85); and Bill Dymacek, replacing Eugene Westerhouse, represent-
ing Eudora Township, (term expires 1-31-85). Motion was seconded by Mr. Cra-
gan and carried unanimously.

6&Ang£7”5;,a¢ﬂ% Mike Dooley, public works director, presented the Board Resolution No. 81-8
/'?éﬁf ;,th which resolution places 0.127 miles of a certain Douglas County constructed
4%~ enr roadway, Road No. 62, previously known as Douglas County Route 464, in the
(.S l@ukﬂwéﬁﬂ' Township Road Mileage of Willow Springs Township. This is based upon a recom#
mendation from the .Douglas County public works director with the concurrence
of the Willow Springs Township Board, in accordance with K.S.A. 68-506,
1978 Supp. After discussion it was moved by Mrs. Bradley that this resolutio
be approved, seconded by Mr. Cragan, and carried unanimously.

ro

‘ fa¢g.éu@méa{agﬁ' Mr. Dooley then presented the Board Contract for Federal Aid Road Constructiop
‘ 9.0, thes . by County for Project No. 23 C-1374-01 (HES-000S (062)), whereas, the Secre-

7 tary of Transportation of the State of Kansas, as Agent for Douglas County,

Kansas, authorizes said County to perform certain construction work on.the
above. noted Project No. consisting of Signing-- Various Locations in Douglas
County. After discussion it was moved by Mrs. Bradley that this contract be
approved, seconded by Mr. Cragan, and carried unanimously.

- P23C-1379-01

Vﬂ £ Lot ! _ Mr. Dooley then presented an Agreement between The Kansas Power § Light Com-
St , W pany and Douglas County for Project 23C-1166-01 (Formerly 23-S0S-450(1).
5k¢bf/k/” < Douglas County intends to improve a portion of Douglas County Road No. 138
S Abb-00 _and replace Bridge No. 11.95N-20.70E, described as follows: Beginning at a

- . point 657.91 feet East of the N.W. corner of the Northeast Quarter (N.E.%)

' thence East 1000 feet and terminating at said point. The cost of the altera-|
tions, if any, shall be paid for by The Kansas Power § Light Company. After |
discussion it was moved by Mr. Cragan that this Agreement be approved, sec-
onded by Mrs. Bradley, and carried unanimously.

[¢*]

éﬂﬁéﬁ?f’éa.kaﬂo‘ Mr. Dooley then recommended the acceptance of a Supplemental Agreement, Chang
- 7 Order No. 1, for Douglas County Bridge and Grading Contract for Consolidated |

i, =M
ﬁl,éﬁzﬁh / Project No. 79-2 as follows:

7 -

Grasbess ©¥= Bridge No. 01.00N-12.508

| 7/ﬁ21’&wuajbcd Net increase of $494.38 for a final contract price for this bridge in the -
: amount of $123,164.68.

‘ ' Bridge No. 08.65N-08.00E
Net increase of $1394.50 for a final contract price for this bridge in the

amount of $180,559.60.




